GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MX29F002T/B is a 2-mega bit Flash memory
organized as 256K bytes of 8 bits only. MXIC's
Flash memories offer the most cost-effective and re-
l iable read/wri te non-volat i le random access
memory.  The MX29F002T/B is packaged in 32-pin
PDIP,PLCC and 32-pin TSOP(I).  It is designed to
be reprogrammed and erased in-system or in-stand-

REV. 0.7, SEP 14, 1998P/N:  PM0547
 MX29F002/ MX29F002N MX29F002/ MX29F002N
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.( µA)
MX29F002TPC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002TPC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002TPC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002TTC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002TTC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002TTC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002TQC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002TQC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002TQC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002BPC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002BPC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002BPC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002BTC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002BTC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002BTC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002BQC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002BQC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002BQC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
35
REV. 0.7, SEP 14, 1998P/N:  PM0547
 MX29F002/ MX29F002N MX29F002/ MX29F002N
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.( µA)
MX29F002NPC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002NPC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002NPC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002NTTC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002NTTC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002NTTC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002NTQC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002NTQC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002NTQC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002NBPC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002NBPC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002NBPC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PDIP
MX29F002NBTC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002NBTC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002NBTC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX29F002NBQC-70 70 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002NBQC-90 90 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
MX29F002NBQC-12 120 30 1 32 Pin PLCC
Note. Revision History
Revision # Description Page Date
0.2 Device codes are revised to 00B0h/0034h compatible with AMD's JUN/29/98
0.3 The feature of sector unprotect is revised to chip unprotect JUL/07/98